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2021 I.18  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - muži
        Complete life tables: rural - men

Věk

Age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 42 19069 0,002198 100000 220 99811 7412313 74,12

1 5 19435 0,000247 99780 25 99768 7312502 73,29

2 1 19993 0,000118 99756 12 99750 7212734 72,30

3 3 20255 0,000108 99744 11 99738 7112984 71,31

4 3 20427 0,000109 99733 11 99728 7013246 70,32

5 - 20106 0,000111 99722 11 99717 6913518 69,33

6 4 19696 0,000111 99711 11 99705 6813802 68,34

7 4 19406 0,000110 99700 11 99694 6714096 67,34

8 2 19414 0,000108 99689 11 99684 6614402 66,35

9 - 19725 0,000109 99678 11 99673 6514718 65,36

10 5 20585 0,000115 99667 11 99662 6415045 64,36

11 - 21294 0,000125 99656 12 99650 6315384 63,37

12 2 21495 0,000142 99643 14 99636 6215734 62,38

13 2 21352 0,000166 99629 17 99621 6116098 61,39

14 5 20147 0,000199 99613 20 99603 6016477 60,40

15 4 19065 0,000239 99593 24 99581 5916874 59,41

16 2 18387 0,000287 99569 29 99555 5817293 58,42

17 7 17693 0,000340 99541 34 99524 5717738 57,44

18 10 17359 0,000395 99507 39 99487 5618215 56,46

19 8 17020 0,000449 99467 45 99445 5518728 55,48

20 13 16958 0,000498 99423 50 99398 5419283 54,51

21 11 16927 0,000541 99373 54 99346 5319884 53,53

22 7 16819 0,000579 99319 57 99291 5220538 52,56

23 10 16916 0,000612 99262 61 99232 5121247 51,59

24 9 16890 0,000643 99201 64 99169 5022016 50,62

25 15 17398 0,000674 99137 67 99104 4922847 49,66

26 12 18766 0,000705 99071 70 99036 4823743 48,69

27 15 20748 0,000738 99001 73 98964 4724707 47,72

28 17 21889 0,000774 98928 77 98889 4625743 46,76

29 14 22345 0,000814 98851 80 98811 4526853 45,79

30 21 22636 0,000859 98771 85 98728 4428042 44,83

31 19 22270 0,000909 98686 90 98641 4329314 43,87

32 28 22462 0,000965 98596 95 98549 4230673 42,91

33 22 22689 0,001028 98501 101 98450 4132125 41,95

34 22 22666 0,001097 98400 108 98346 4033674 40,99

35 30 23234 0,001176 98292 116 98234 3935329 40,04

36 26 23759 0,001264 98176 124 98114 3837095 39,08

37 30 24316 0,001364 98052 134 97985 3738980 38,13

38 40 24954 0,001476 97918 145 97846 3640995 37,18

39 53 25487 0,001603 97774 157 97695 3543149 36,24

40 36 26571 0,001746 97617 170 97532 3445454 35,30

41 63 28940 0,001909 97447 186 97354 3347922 34,36

42 60 30898 0,002094 97261 204 97159 3250568 33,42

43 61 31805 0,002308 97057 224 96945 3153409 32,49

44 88 32817 0,002554 96833 247 96709 3056464 31,56

45 95 33637 0,002836 96586 274 96449 2959755 30,64

46 114 34121 0,003157 96312 304 96160 2863306 29,73

47 118 33392 0,003523 96008 338 95839 2767146 28,82

48 113 30703 0,003937 95669 377 95481 2671308 27,92

49 122 28138 0,004404 95293 420 95083 2575827 27,03

50 140 26639 0,004929 94873 468 94639 2480744 26,15

51 134 25558 0,005516 94406 521 94145 2386104 25,28

52 154 24247 0,006169 93885 579 93595 2291959 24,41

53 168 23458 0,006893 93306 643 92984 2198364 23,56

54 185 23262 0,007692 92663 713 92306 2105380 22,72

55 190 23648 0,008573 91950 788 91556 2013073 21,89

56 233 24450 0,009541 91162 870 90727 1921518 21,08

57 279 24123 0,010605 90292 958 89813 1830791 20,28

58 259 22429 0,011773 89334 1052 88808 1740978 19,49

59 270 20942 0,013058 88282 1153 87706 1652170 18,71

Muži       Men

2021
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Věk

Age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Muži       Men

60 298 20268 0,014473 87130 1261 86499 1564464 17,96

61 304 19884 0,016031 85869 1377 85180 1477964 17,21

62 347 20385 0,017739 84492 1499 83743 1392784 16,48

63 464 21786 0,019604 82993 1627 82180 1309041 15,77

64 499 22655 0,021631 81366 1760 80486 1226861 15,08

65 547 22616 0,023829 79606 1897 78658 1146375 14,40

66 593 21982 0,026207 77709 2037 76691 1067717 13,74

67 626 21418 0,028782 75673 2178 74584 991026 13,10

68 667 21111 0,031582 73495 2321 72334 916442 12,47

69 720 20900 0,034641 71174 2466 69941 844108 11,86

70 809 20317 0,037987 68708 2610 67403 774167 11,27

71 794 19302 0,041646 66098 2753 64722 706763 10,69

72 871 18649 0,045646 63346 2891 61900 642041 10,14

73 937 18291 0,049999 60454 3023 58943 580142 9,60

74 964 17048 0,054711 57431 3142 55860 521199 9,08

75 878 13991 0,059664 54289 3239 52670 465338 8,57

76 800 11792 0,065001 51050 3318 49391 412669 8,08

77 841 11016 0,070819 47732 3380 46042 363278 7,61

78 789 9615 0,077250 44352 3426 42638 317236 7,15

79 713 8243 0,084457 40925 3456 39197 274598 6,71

80 725 7453 0,092597 37469 3470 35734 235400 6,28

81 653 6389 0,101791 33999 3461 32269 199666 5,87

82 574 5286 0,112121 30539 3424 28827 167397 5,48

83 585 4486 0,123616 27115 3352 25439 138571 5,11

84 530 3832 0,136238 23763 3237 22144 113132 4,76

85 536 3388 0,149703 20525 3073 18989 90988 4,43

86 542 2888 0,164274 17453 2867 16019 71999 4,13

87 463 2484 0,179951 14586 2625 13273 55979 3,84

88 484 2094 0,196711 11961 2353 10785 42706 3,57

89 434 1705 0,214508 9608 2061 8578 31922 3,32

90 395 1359 0,233270 7547 1761 6667 23344 3,09

91 313 1001 0,252902 5787 1463 5055 16677 2,88

92 228 706 0,273282 4323 1181 3732 11622 2,69

93 188 487 0,294266 3142 924 2679 7890 2,51

94 135 331 0,315689 2217 700 1867 5210 2,35

95 92 211 0,337374 1517 512 1261 3343 2,20

96 69 128 0,359131 1005 361 825 2082 2,07

97 45 87 0,380772 644 245 522 1257 1,95

98 32 44 0,402110 399 160 319 735 1,84

99 16 30 0,422969 239 101 188 417 1,75

100 9 16 0,443189 138 61 107 229 1,66

101 10 9 0,462632 77 35 59 121 1,58

102 1 2 0,481180 41 20 31 62 1,52

103 - 1 0,498744 21 11 16 31 1,46

104 - - 0,515259 11 6 8 15 1,41

105 - - 1,000000 5 5 7 7 1,38

2021


